UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2034440119 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 12/09/2020 03:15 PM Pg: 1 of 3

PREPARED BY:

DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc 11 MADISON AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10010

WHEN RECORDED ATTURN TO:

Westcor Land Title Insurance Co 600 W Germantown Pike, Sui'e 450 Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Parcel # 29-36-403-021-0000

HAM ID 160382 Investor ID 418021484 UID HD25-418021484 1214 WC092120-2

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **DLJ Mortg ige Capital**, **Inc.**, located at 11 MADISON AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10010, ("ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR"), hereby grants, conveys, assigns to. **HEADLANDS RESIDENTIAL 2019-RPL1 OWNER TRUS 1**. Coated at: 765 Baywood Drive, Suite 340, Petaluma CA, 94954, ("ASSIGNEE/GRANTEE"), all beneficial interest under that certain **MORTGAGE**, dated 06/14/2005 and executed by **JEFFREY A HICKS and CYNTHIA J HICKS**, borrower(s) to **HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III**, as original lender, and certain instrument recorded 06/17/2005, in **Instrument:** 516822057, in the Official Records of **Cook** County, the State of **Illinois**, given to secure a certain Promissory Note in the amount of \$175,256.48 covering the property located at 2309 183RD PL, LANSING, IL 60438 **Legal Description:**

See Exhibit A, Attached.

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and secured thereby, the money due and ic become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage including the right to have reconveyed, in whole or in part, the real property described therein.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated	MOV 0 9 2020	ASSIGNOR: DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc.		
	1000 PX	By: Name:	Destiny Neison	
	4	Title:	Vice President	
,	•	Co		
State of	Utah	_ 4_		
County of	Salt Lake	(
	iny Nelson_,	Vice President fo	ed Notary Public, on this day p r DLV mortgage Capital, Inc	., known to me (or proved
	e oath of <u>Jurat</u>		j to be the person wh	
_	ng instrument and ackt ressed in his/her autho	=	she executed the same for the p	urposes and consideration
Given unde	er my hand and seal of	office this	0 9 2020	
	KAR	REY GREEN		Notary Public's Signature
	Notary P	Public State of Utah mission Expires on:	Printed Name:	Katrey Green
	Al Al	ugust 2, 2024	i imee i tante	110000
	Comm	. Number: 713238	My Commission Expires:	AUG 0 2 2024

Property Address: 2309 183RD PL, LANSING, IL 60438

2034440119 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A: Legal Description

LOT 143 IN THIP D ADDITION TO FOREST GLENN SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIA & LYING SOUTH OF CHICAGO AND GRAND TRUNK RAILROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.